
ADDENDA 
 

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SERVICES 
 

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 
  
  
E. New Business Continued  
  
12. Communication dated October 23, 2025 (received December 9th) requesting 

Commission approval of retroactive Amendment No. 1 to a three-year professional 
services contract between the Charter County of Wayne and J&T Towing, Inc. (of 
Belleville) not to exceed $17,000, extending the term to continue to provide two-
way radio-dispatched towing services for vehicles and heavy equipment on as-
needed basis for the Department of Public Services, Equipment Division; it will 
subcontract to-be-determined amounts to Nationwide Recovery Inc. (of Detroit) for 
proximity-based light/heavy towing and Mayflower Enterprises, Inc. (of Plymouth) 
for proximity-based light/heavy towing; the total amount is increased from 
$200,000 to $217,000; Amendment No. 1 extends the term of the contract through 
January 31, 2026; the term of the original contract was from October 17, 2022 
through October 16, 2025; the cost will be charged to Account No. 20101 449000 
9330000 (DPS Equipment Inventory). (2022-17-010M1) 

 Firm:  J&T Towing, Inc. 
Address: 287 Industrial Park Drive, Belleville, MI 48111 
Contact: Sam Hussein (734) 622-8022 

 

  

 


